# 505870834 01/17/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5917662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF IMPROPERLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT AGAINST SN 12/540,197 AT REEL/FRAME 024017/0615

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUALCOMM INCORPORATED	11/05/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12540197

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8586510159

Email: tbadet@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name:QUALCOMM INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVEAddress Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082416

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THERESA BADET

SIGNATURE: /Theresa Badet/

**DATE SIGNED:** 01/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=082416\_Executed Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 505870834 REEL: 051630 FRAME: 0905

DECLARATION OF ERRONEOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

RECORDED AT REEL 024017 / FRAME 0615

AGAINST U.S. PATENT NO. 8,687,589 (APPLICATION NO. 12/540,197)

On March 2, 2010, Swanson & Bratschun, LLC., improperly recorded an Assignment of

Assignors Interest from Michael T. Mayberry, Brian Nakayama, Mike Morgan and Eric Nakayama

to Magpul Industries Corporation against U.S. Patent No. 8,687,589 (Application No. 12/540,197).

This Assignment of Assignors Interest was recorded at Reel/Frame 024017/0615.

U.S. Patent No. 8,687,589 is assigned to Qualcomm Incorporated. Magpul Industries

Corporation has no ownership interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,687,589. The Assignment of Assignors

Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 024017/0615 pertains to an invention entitled "Adjustable and

Suppressible Gas Operating System for an Automatic Firearm." The correct invention title of U.S.

Patent No. 8,687,589 is "Neighbor Cell Search on a Secondary Carrier." Therefore, the

Assignment of Assignors Interest recorded on March 2, 2010 should be removed from the patent

assignment abstract of title for this patent application.

Adsero IP

Signature

Thomas D. Bratschuu

Printed Name

Dated: November 5, 2019

PATENT REEL: 051630 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 01/17/2020**